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Tägliche Übung

y in cm

T

ymax

t in s



10 cm

1 s

1 Hz

20 cm

0,2 s

5 Hz

0,3 mm

0,02 s

50 Hz

2 dm

2 s

0,5 Hz



t = 5 s

TW S. 69

T in s f in Hz

T = t/n = 5s/10 = 0,5 s f = 2 Hz

f = 20 kHz

T in s

T = 1/f = 1/20 kHz = 1/20.000 s

T = 0,000 05 s

y in 
cm

t in s

0,5

5

y in 
cm

t in ms
5

0,05



SE Fadenpendel
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